.875 -
.636 -
.625 -
.615 -
.615 -
.600 -
.600 -
.583 -
.556 -
.556 -
.550 -
.538 -
.529 -
.526 -
.500 -
.500 -

2.000 -
1.000 -
.955 -
.800 -
.750 -
.750 -
722 -
.706 -
.706 -
.700 -
.692 -
.692 -
.625 -
.625 -
.619 -
.588 -

.800 -
.667 -
.647 -
.643 -
.643 -
.636 -
.625 -
.625 -
.625 -
.619 -
571 -
571 -
.556 -
.550 -
.538 -
.538 -

Nick Lawson
Kirk Stidham
Jessica Richardson-Tibbs
Damian Abell
Jerad Millay
Angela Gorena
David Finch
Matt Green
Clayton Breit
Nick Schulz
Josh Hublar
Rico Flores
Tia Mclntosh
Shelby Adams
David Tenney
Kyle Fowler

Nick Lawson
David Finch
Kirk Stidham
Josh Hublar
Daniel Fultz
Kyle Fowler
Clayton Breit
Joe Bell

Mike Gorena
Angela Gorena
Damian Abell
Jerad Millay
Jessica Richardson-Tibbs
Martin Koester
Mark Carr

Tia Mclintosh

Nick Lawson
Nick Schulz
Matt Green
Damian Abell
Jerad Millay
Kirk Stidham
David Finch
Jessica Richardson-Tibbs
Sean Alvey
Angela Gorena
David Tenney
Kyle Fowler
Clayton Breit
Josh Hublar
Chris Heavrin
Rico Flores

Individual Stats after week #5

.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
AT78 -
AT74 -
ATl -
462 -
455 -
455 -
450 -
438 -
438 -
429 -
421 -
421 -

.583 -
.583 -
579 -
.565 -
.563 -
.556 -
.556 -
.538 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
AT74 -
AT74 -
462 -

.529 -
.524 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
.500 -
A76 -
A7l -
A67 -
458 -
455 -

Batting Average

Martin Koester
Matt Flood
Sean Alvey
Sherrod Moore
Madison Davis
Nate Donaldson
Mike Gorena
Tom Gividen
Chris Heavrin
Lindsey Raidt
Brandon Bond
Denise Crane
Neil Kessler
Mark Carr
Brad Abell
David Smith

Slugging %age

A17 -
412 -
400 -
.400 -
.389 -
.389 -
375 -
.357 -
.350 -
3338 -
.333 -
.333 -
3338 -
313 -
.308 -
.300 -

David Tenney
Matt Green
Shelby Adams
Madison Davis
Neil Kessler
Nick Schulz
Steve Obst
Rico Flores
Brandon Bond
Matt Flood
Sarah Todd
Sean Alvey
Sherrod Moore
Brad Abell
Nate Donaldson
Tom Gividen

On-Base %age

Tia Mclntosh
Nate Donaldson
Madison Davis
Martin Koester
Matt Flood
Mike Gorena
Neil Kessler
Sarah Berg
Sarah Todd
Shelby Adams
Sherrod Moore
Brandon Bond
Denise Crane
Tom Gividen
Shannon Davis
Daniel Fultz

455 -
455 -
444 -
438 -
429 -
421 -
.400 -
400 -
.389 -
.385 -
.375 -
.333 -
.333 -
.3338 -
313 -

455 -
450 -
429 -
421 -
417 -
412 -
409 -
.400 -
400 -
.389 -
375 -
.368 -
.364 -
.364 -
.357 -
.3338 -

Sarah Todd

Joe Bell

Brittany Mockbee
Daniel Fultz
Steve Obst

Tim Cotterill

Mac Bailey
Tanner Stark
Blade Townley
Bradley Buschman
David Wagner
Katie Sutton
Sarah Berg

Will Davis

Pat King

Jeff Smith

Chris Heavrin
Lindsey Raidt
Tim Cotterill
Denise Crane
Tanner Stark
David Smith
Blade Townley
Brittany Mockbee
Bradley Buschman
Pat King

Mac Bailey
David Wagner
Katie Sutton
Sarah Berg

Will Davis

Lindsey Raidt
Brad Abell

Mark Carr

Tim Cotterill

Jeff Smith

Joe Bell

Blade Townley
Brittany Mockbee
David Smith
Steve Obst

Mac Bailey

Will Davis

Callie Finch
Kenny Martin
Tanner Stark
Bradley Buschman

.278 -
273 -
.273 -
.263 -
.235 -
222 -
222 -
222 -
.200 -
.188 -
.182 -
.118 -
.083 -
.071 -

.300 -
.278 -
273 -
273 -
.263 -
.235 -
222 -
222 -
222 -
.200 -
.188 -
.182 -
167 -
.118 -
.071 -

.333 -
.333 -
.308 -
.308 -
278 -
.273 -
.273 -
273 -
.235 -
.235 -
211 -
167 -
167 -
111 -
.091 -
.083 -

Shannon Davis
Jordan Heitzman
Thomas Davis
Callie Finch
Mike McFalls
Alex Bucksot
Kenny Martin
Whitney Stotts
Leo Gomez
Pat Everson
Jason Walters
Kyleigh Hublar
Taylor Shaw
Jason Abell

Jeff Smith
Shannon Davis
Jordan Heitzman
Thomas Davis
Callie Finch
Mike McFalls
Alex Bucksot
Kenny Martin
Whitney Stotts
Leo Gomez
Pat Everson
Jason Walters
Taylor Shaw
Kyleigh Hublar
Jason Abell

David Wagner
Leo Gomez
Katie Sutton

Pat King

Pat Everson
Jordan Heitzman
Thomas Davis
Whitney Stotts
Jason Abell
Mike McFalls
Alex Bucksot
Jason Walters
Kyleigh Hublar
Bee Jackson
Michelle McFalls
Taylor Shaw



10 -
10 -
9 -
8 -
8 -
7 -
7 -
6 -
6 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
2 -
2.
2.
2 -
2.
2.
2 -
2 -
2.
2 -
2.
2.
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

RBls
Daniel Fultz
Kirk Stidham
Mike Gorena
Brandon Bond
David Finch
Joe Bell
Nick Lawson

Josh Hublar
Steve Obst
Angela Gorena
Chris Heavrin
Matt Green
Pat King

Sarah Todd
Will Davis
Brad Abell
Bradley Buschman
Clayton Breit
Damian Abell
David Smith
Madison Davis
Mark Carr
Martin Koester
Matt Flood
Nick Schulz
Shelby Adams
Tom Gividen
Callie Finch
Katie Sutton
Mike McFalls
Neil Kessler
Rico Flores
Shannon Davis
Taylor Shaw
Tia Mclintosh
Brittany Mockbee
David Tenney
Denise Crane
Jerad Millay

Jessica Richardson-Tibbs

Jordan Heitzman
Kyle Fowler
Mac Bailey
Sarah Berg
Sean Alvey
Tim Cotterill
Whitney Stotts
Alex Bucksot
Blade Townley
David Wagner
Jason Abell
Jason Walters
Leo Gomez
Lindsey Raidt
Pat Everson
Tanner Stark
Thomas Davis

Individual Stats after week #5

9 -
8 -
7 -
7 -
7 -
7 -
7 -
7 -
6 -
6 -
6 -
6 -
6 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
5 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

Runs
Daniel Fultz
Blade Townley
Angela Gorena
Brandon Bond
David Tenney
Kirk Stidham
Mark Carr
Martin Koester
Clayton Breit
Josh Hublar
Madison Davis
Neil Kessler
Tim Cotterill
Damian Abell
David Finch
Nick Lawson
Sarah Berg
Will Davis
Brad Abell
Jason Abell

Joe Bell

Mac Bailey
Matt Flood

Matt Green
Mike Gorena
Nick Schulz
Shelby Adams
Steve Obst
Tanner Stark
Callie Finch
David Wagner
Pat King

Sarah Todd
Taylor Shaw
Whitney Stotts
Bradley Buschman
Denise Crane
Jason Walters
Jerad Millay
Jordan Heitzman
Kyle Fowler
Lindsey Raidt
Nate Donaldson
Rico Flores
Sean Alvey
Shannon Davis
Sherrod Moore
Chris Heavrin
Jeff Smith

Jessica Richardson-Tibbs

Katie Sutton
Leo Gomez

Pat Everson
Tia Mclntosh

Home Runs
2 - Nick Lawson
1 - Daniel Fultz
1 - David Finch
1 - Joe Bell
1 - Josh Hublar

Triples
2 - Kirk Stidham

1 - Clayton Breit
1 - David Finch

1 - Joe Bell
1 - Josh Hublar
1 - Mark Carr

1 - Martin Koester
1 - Mike Gorena
1 - Neil Kessler

1 - Steve Obst

Doubles
4 - Daniel Fultz
3 - Kirk Stidham
3 - Kyle Fowler
3 - Nick Lawson
2 - Angela Gorena
2 - Madison Davis
2 - Mark Carr
2 - Mike Gorena
1 - Blade Townley
1 - Brad Abell

1 - Bradley Buschman

1 - Brandon Bond
1 - Clayton Breit
1 - Damian Abell
1 - David Finch

1 - David Tenney
1 - Jerad Millay

1 - PatKing

1 - Sarah Todd

1 - Shelby Adams
1 - Steve Obst

1 - Tanner Stark
1 - Taylor Shaw
1 - Tia McIntosh
1 - Tim Cotterill

4.907 -
5.297 -
6.054 -
9.897 -
10.500 -
10.500 -

ERA

Steve Obst
Josh Hublar
Pat Everson
Martin Koester
Damian Abell
Matt Green



